

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 19682/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2018 in BN No. 3492/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

STATE THROUGH CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION/
BS AND FC NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL KOTHARI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91163/2019-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING and IA No.91164/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.91165/2019-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
 Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
 Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER