

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).5931/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2018 in BN No.3492/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

STATE THROUGH CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION/
BS AND FC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL KOTHARI

Respondent(s)

(With applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T)

Date : 15-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.
Mr. Vishvendra Tomar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 22.11.2019, as prayed.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER